

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin

Post Office Box 365

Phone: 869-2214

Oneidas bringing several hundred bags of corn to Washington's starving army at Valley Forge, after the colonists had consistently refused to aid them



Oneida, WI 54155



UGWA DEMOLUM YATEHE Because of the help of this Oneida Chief in cementing a friendship between the six nations and the Colony of Pennsylvania, a new nation, the United States, was made possible

RESOLUTION # 10-20-89-C

- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is a federally recognized Indian government and a Treaty Tribe recognized by the laws of the United States, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida General Tribal Council is the governing body of the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Business Committee has been delegated the authority of Article IV, Section 1 of the Oneida Tribal Constitution by the Oneida General Tribal Council, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have actively participated in the P.L. 100-472 consultation process to establish the enabling Federal regulation, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have sent elected and non-elected Tribal Officials to work with both the Bureau of Indian Affairs and Indian Health SErvice to assist with the pending Federal regulation in the form of consultation, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin have been represented in the P.L. 100-472 risk management portion of the federal statute and pending regulation, and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin representatives have endorsed the concept of allowing an Indian organization formulate the insurance coverage for all liability as related under P.L. 100-472 and
- WHEREAS, the Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin is dedicated to securing and supporting Indian organizations that offer a quality and competitive service, and
- WHEREAS, Congress has authorized the non profit risk management study to be accomplished by Eagle Risk Management an Indian operated company.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians would endorse Eagle Risk Management to carryout the federal risk management needs assessment and RESOLUTION #10-20-89-C Page 2

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians would give Eagle Risk Management every opportunity to provide the Tribe with P.L. 93-638 liability coverage should a competitive rate and quality coverage be made available.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED: that the Oneida Tribe of Indians would consider a complete liability and casualty insurance bid should Eagle Risk Management be able to offer such coverage at some future date.

$\underline{C} \underline{E} \underline{R} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{F} \underline{I} \underline{C} \underline{A} \underline{T} \underline{I} \underline{O} \underline{N}$

I, the undersigned, as Secretary of the Oneida Business Committee, hereby certify that the Oneida Business Committee is composed of <u>9</u> members, of whom <u>5</u> members constitutes a quorum. <u>8</u> members were present at a meeting duly called, noticed and held on the <u>30</u> day of <u>001</u> 1989; that the foregoing resolution was duly adopted at such meeting by a vote of <u>7</u> members for; <u>0</u> members against, <u>0</u> members not voting; and that said resolution has not been rescinded or amended in any way.

Cornelins. Secretary

Oneida Tribe of Indians of Wisconsin